SM72240
June 1, 2011
SolarMagic 5-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuit
General Description
The SM72240 microprocessor supervisory circuit monitors
the power supplies in microprocessor and digital systems. It
provides a reset to the microprocessor during power-up, pow-
er-down, brown-out conditions, and manual reset.

for 190 ms after the MR pin goes high. May be left open.
5 VCC Supply Voltage (+5V, nominal)
Ordering Information
Reset
Threshold (V)
Supplied as 250
units, tape & reel
Supplied as 1000
units, tape & reel
Supplied as 3000
units, tape & reel
Package
Type
Package
Top Mark
NSC
Package
4.63 SM72240MFE–4.63 SM72240MF–4.63 SM72240MFX–4.63 SOT23-5 2240 MF05A
3.08 SM72240MFE–3.08 SM72240MF–3.08 SM72240MFX–3.08 SOT23–5 R133 MF05A
www.national.com 2
S
M
7
2
2
4
0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Block Diagram
SM72240 Block Diagram
30141435
3 www.national.com
S
M
7
2
2
4
0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
VCC, MR −0.3V to 6.0V
RESET, RESET −0.3V to (VCC+ 0.3V)
Input Current, VCC Pin 20mA
Output Current, RESET,
RESET Pin 20mA
ESD Rating (Note 2) 2kV
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 SOT-23 (Note 3) 320mW
Operating Temperature Range −40°C to +125°C
Maximum Junction Temperature 125°C
Storage Temperature Range −65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature
(soldering, 10sec) +300°C
Electrical Characteristics
Typical values are at TA = +25°C. Limits with standard typeface are for TA = +25°C, and limits in boldface type apply for the operating
temperature range −40°C to +125°C , unless otherwise noted. (Note 4)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VCC VCC Range  1.0  5.5 V
ICC
Supply Current
(ILOAD = 0A)
SM72240-4.63 VCC = 5.5V  8 15
µA
SM72240-3.08 VCC = 3.6V  7 10
VTH Reset Threshold
SM72240-4.63
4.54